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2020 President and Vice-President and 2020/2021 National Executive Elections

DECLARATION OF FINAL RESULTS

I hereby declare the final results for the 2020 President and Vice-President and 2020/2021 National Executive
elections that closed at 12 noon on Thursday 19 September 2019 as follows;

President (1 vacancy)
RUSH, Perry
TAYLOR-PATEL, Cherie

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

| therefore declare Perry RUSH elected as President for 2020.

Vice President (1 vacancy)
TAYLOR-PATEL, Cherie

OTENE, Leanne
MILNER, Malcolm

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Votes Received

757

327

0
16

Votes Received

425

369
248

0
58

| therefore declare Cherie TAYLOR-PATEL elected as Vice-President for 2020.



National Executive (12 vacancies) Votes Received

TAYLOR-PATEL, Cherie 469
OTENE?*, Leanne 443
THOMPSON*, Stephanie 426
BRISCO*, Karen 424
BANGMA*, John 383
HEPBURN*, Julie 366
BEERE*, Gavin 353
HASTINGS*, Sandy 353
MILNER¥*, Malcolm 334
JEPSEN, Bruce 307
MILES*, Jason 304
TESTER?*, Kay 273
WEATHERILL, Martyn 269
PALFREY, Phil 258
RODGERS*, Jen 255
DRAVITSKI, Blair 252
DOYLE, Louise 244
SWANN, Jason 244
MACNEE, Kaylene 236
LOVELOCK, Tim 213
ROBERTS, Maryann 213
FENEMOR, Hamish 190
JENKINS, Wayne 189
STUART, Lysandra 186
CRIGLINGTON, Antony 172
BRILL, Haydon 169
KING, Andrew 146
MCKINLAY, Chris 138
INFORMAL 0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 11

* denotes current executive member

As Cherie TAYLOR-PATEL was elected both as Vice President and as a member of the National Executive she
automatically vacates her position as a member of the National Executive in favour of the next highest polling
candidate, being Martyn WEATHERILL.

| declare John BANGMA, Gavin BEERE, Karen BRISCO, Sandy HASTINGS, Julie HEPBURN, Bruce

JEPSEN, Jason MILES, Malcolm MILNER, Leanne OTENE, Kay TESTER, Stephanie THOMPSON and
Martyn WEATHERILL to be elected as members of the 2020/21 National Executive.

The voter return was 55.22%, being 1,100 votes cast from 1,992 eligible voters.

Warwick Lampp

Returning Officer - New Zealand Principals' Federation
electionz.com Ltd, 3/3 Pukaki Road

PO Box 3138, Christchurch, New Zealand

0800 666 048, iro@electionz.com

electionz.com O

voting made easy



