

2020 President and Vice-President and 2020/2021 National Executive Elections

DECLARATION OF FINAL RESULTS

I hereby declare the final results for the 2020 President and Vice-President and 2020/2021 National Executive elections that closed at 12 noon on Thursday 19 September 2019 as follows;

President (1 vacancy)	Votes Received
RUSH, Perry	757
TAYLOR-PATEL, Cherie	327
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	0 16

I therefore declare **Perry RUSH** elected as President for 2020.

Vice President (1 vacancy)	Votes Received
TAYLOR-PATEL, Cherie	425
OTENE, Leanne	369
MILNER, Malcolm	248
INFORMAL	0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS	58

I therefore declare Cherie TAYLOR-PATEL elected as Vice-President for 2020.

National Executive (12 vacancies)	Votes Received
TAYLOR-PATEL, Cherie	469
OTENE*, Leanne	443
THOMPSON*, Stephanie	426
BRISCO*, Karen	424
BANGMA*, John	383
HEPBURN*, Julie	366
BEERE*, Gavin	353
HASTINGS*, Sandy	353
MILNER*, Malcolm	334
JEPSEN, Bruce MILES*, Jason	307 304
TESTER*, Kay	273
ILSTER, Ray	213
WEATHERILL, Martyn	269
PALFREY, Phil	258
RODGERS*, Jen	255
DRAVITSKI, Blair	252
DOYLE, Louise	244
SWANN, Jason	244
MACNEE, Kaylene	236
LOVELOCK, Tim	213
ROBERTS, Maryann	213
FENEMOR, Hamish	190
JENKINS, Wayne	189
STUART, Lysandra	186
CRIGLINGTON, Antony	172
BRILL, Haydon	169
KING, Andrew	146
MCKINLAY, Chris	138
INFORMAL	0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS	11

^{*} denotes current executive member

As Cherie TAYLOR-PATEL was elected both as Vice President and as a member of the National Executive she automatically vacates her position as a member of the National Executive in favour of the next highest polling candidate, being Martyn WEATHERILL.

I declare John BANGMA, Gavin BEERE, Karen BRISCO, Sandy HASTINGS, Julie HEPBURN, Bruce JEPSEN, Jason MILES, Malcolm MILNER, Leanne OTENE, Kay TESTER, Stephanie THOMPSON and Martyn WEATHERILL to be elected as members of the 2020/21 National Executive.

The voter return was 55.22%, being 1,100 votes cast from 1,992 eligible voters.

Warwick Lampp

Returning Officer - New Zealand Principals' Federation

electionz.com Ltd, 3/3 Pukaki Road PO Box 3138, Christchurch, New Zealand 0800 666 048, iro@electionz.com

